Result of Tie

Times

300x

NRA 155th Imperial Meeting

The Times Publishing Co. Ltd. Challenge Cup, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00

1 Miss AP Good

A Silver Bar and £20.00
2 Miss JM Hince

A Bronze Bar and £10.00
3 Mr JEM Bellringer

Winner of a Bronze Bar
4 Mr AR Radkovskii

Mr TA Ringer

Mr JD Warburton
Mr RSF Shouler
Capt NJ Ball

Dr BJ Winney

10 Mr TJ Bourne

O N N oG

11 Cdt A Patel

12 Mr R Birtwistle
12 Mr CP Weeden
14 Mr MJ Keel

15 Mr PD Sykes

16 Mr RL Eayrs

17 Mr JPL Sweet

18 Mr HJ Hamlyn
19 Mr G Woodman
20 Mr JL Brooking
21 Mr JWA Alexander
22 Mr GV Feast

23 Mr NNT Kerins
24 Mr S Bland

25 Mr JRL Burch

26 Miss NI Barnes
27 Mr JD Mallabone
28 Mr JG Trembath
29 Mr CD Heales

29 Mr AC Thomson
29 Mr C Mallett

32 Mr MJ Whatton

XS

XS

XS

AS

XS
XS
XS

>

TS

BYSA

Old Wellingtonians

Old Epsomian RC

BYSA

Uppingham Veterans RC

Huddersfield RC
Surrey RA
Wellington College
Old Berkhamstedians
Old Cranleighans

Epsom College

Manydown RC
NLRC
NLRC

Bedfordians RC
Dursley

NLRC

Epsom College

DCRA

NLRC

Tyrone

LMRA

Guernsey RC

CTV SC

Surrey RA
Bedfordians RC
Oxford University RC
City of Newcastle RC
OGRE

West Suffolk RC
Jersey RC

Old Wellingburian

VVVVVVVVVV
Tie: 25.3v

VVVVVVVVVV
Tie: 24.3v

VVVVVVVVVV
Tie: 24.2v

5VVVVVVVVVY

VV5VVVVVVV
VV5VVVVVVV
VVVVVV5VVV
VVVVVV5VVV
V55VVVVVVV
VVVV55VVVV

VVVV5VV5VvV

Total Entry: 712

50.10v  £4

X Class Tankard

50.10v  £4
50.10v £4
50.9v £4

A Class Tankard
50.9v £4
50.9v £4
50.9v £4
50.9v
50.8v
50.8v

T Class Tankard
50.8v £4

Highest Tyro Under 25 Prize of £20.00

VVVVVV55VvV
VVVVVV55VV
VVV5VVVV5V

5VVVVVVVV5
V5VVVVVVV5
VVVV5VVVV5
55V5VVVVVV
V55VVV5VVV
V5V5VV5VVV
VVV55V5VVV
55VVVVV5VvVY
5V5VVVV5VvV
VV55VVV5vV
VV5V5VV5vV
VVV5V5V5vV
VVVVV555VV
5VV5VVVV5V
V5VV5VVV5V
V5VV5VVV5V
V5VV5VVV5V
5VVVV5VV5V

50.8v

50.8v

50.8v £4
O Class Tankard
50.8v £4
50.8v

50.8v £4
50.7v £4
50.7v

50.7v

50.7v £4
50.7v

50.7v

50.7v £4
50.7v

50.7v

50.7v £4
50.7v

50.7v

50.7v

50.7v

50.7v



33
34
35
36
37
37
39
40

41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

53
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Dr JO Ahrens
Mr EWW Feast
Mr OR Farrell
Mr AD Hunter
Mr DJ Curtis
Mr M Liversage
Miss A Ross

Mr CA Brook

Mr WP Cubitt

Mr JA Watson

Mr GPC Bramwell
Mr HB Thomson
Mr DH Acton

Mr RAV Hebblethwaite
Cpl LKJ Leung
Mr GD Palmer

Mr RI Coventry
Mr RJSG Clark

Dr MW Wrigley
Mr ATB Tompson
Mr D de Vere

Mr PA Hatfield
Capt JN Lowe
Cdt GM Bohn

Mr WJM Bacon
Mr JT Kennedy
Mr T Steele

Mr HEJ Welch

Mr BHC Whitley
Mr R Ellis

Mr RD Lindsay

Mr NP Moxon

Cdt LCpl R Celesia
Ms J Shen

Cdt HS Jones

Mr D Wild

Mr BDW Parsons
Mr AR Le Quesne
Mr JM Picariello
Dr NAD Pasternak-Albert
Dr JS Rennie

Mrs DA Thompson
Mr WA Morriss

Mr BN Craig

Mr B Vary

Mr H Mooiman

Mr MJ Stewart

Mr OJ Christy

Mr JWE Lothian
Miss GC McCaig
Cdt OW Rankin
Miss ZNK Moir

Mr RS Darwish

Mr M Reid

Mr TS Craig-Fleming
Cdt Sgt B Morris

XS

XS
AS

>

Peninsula RC
Hertfordshire RA
Old Wellingtonians
NLRC

Club 25

Altcar RC

Dollar Academy
LMRA

ATSC

Uppingham Veterans RC
Altcar RC

NLRC

BYSA

LMRA

Epsom College
Wandsworth FBRC
Manchester RC
RAFTRC

NLRC

Old Wellingburian
Old Marlburian RC

NRA

ATSC

BCRT

Cambridge University RA
Nottingham City RC
Ulster RA

Bunhill Rifle Club
Epsom College
Surrey RA

NLRC

RAFTRC

UKCRT

Uppingham School
UKCRT

NLRC

RAFTRC

Jersey RC

Stock Exchange RC
BYSA

East of Scotland RC
Jersey RA

BCRT

OCRA

CURA

KSV Rotterdam
Guernsey RC
Sedbergh School
Old Epsomian RC
Dollar Academy
Greshams RC
Epsom College
UKCRT

LMRA

Old Lancing Rifle Club
BCRT

V5VVVV5V5V
VV5VVV5V5V
VVVV5V5V5V
5VVVVVV55V
55VVVVVVV5
55VVVVVVV5
5V5VVVVVV5
5VVV5VVVV5

VVV5VVV5V5
55VVV55VVV
V55V5VVV5V
VV55VV5V5V
VVV5V5V55V
V5V55VVVV5
V5VV55VVV5
55VVVVV5V5
55V555VVVV
V55V555VvV
5VV5555VVV
55VV55V5VV
5VV55V55VV

5VV55V55vV
VV555V55vV
5VV55VV55V
V5VV55V5V5
5V55VVVV55
VV5VV55V55
555V55VVV5
555V5VV5V5
55VV5VV555
5555V55V5V
555V555VV5
55VV4VVVVvV
V54VV5VVVV
55VVV4VVVV
54VVVVV5VV
VVV4V5V5VV
VV5VVVV45V
V55VVVVv4v
45VVVVVVV5
VVV5VV4VV5
4VVVVVV5V5
55VVVVVVVv4
5VV554VVVV
4VV55V5VVV
V5V5V45VVV
545VVVV5VV
5V5VV4V5vV
V55V5VV4vVy
5VV5V5vv4y
V5VV5V5V4V
5VV54VVVV5
V5V5V5VVv4
VVV5V5VV54
V54555VVVV
5V545VV5VV

50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v

50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v

50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.3v
50.3v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.5v
49.5v

£4

Last ‘X’ In

£4

£4

£4

£4
Last ‘A’ In

£4

£4

£4

£4

£4
£4

£4



89
90
91

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Mr OJ Rolfe
Mr DJH Birrell
Mr NS Roberts

Mr AC Gauci

Mr SF Oldridge

Cdt Sgt A Goulty

Miss AE Jallot

Mr SM Turner

Miss RM Weinberger

Miss AB Dorey

Cdt Cpl TZ Maxwell Randeria
Mr GJ Maas

0sS

(@]

TS

TS

TS
TS

NLRC
NLRC
Ibis RC

UKCRT

Jersey RA

Pates Grammar CCF
Epsom College
Oakham School
UKCRT

Elizabeth College
BCRT

ATSC

V5V5V455VV
VVV55554VV
V555V4VV5V

VV45VV5V55
V5V5VV55V4
545VV555VV
V5455VV5V5
554VVV55V5
55VVv45VV55
V5V54VV555
VV4VVV4VVV
VVV4VVVvV4v

49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
Last ‘O’ In
49.5v
49.5v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
48.8v
48.8v
Last ‘T’ In



The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar

Mr NJ Verduyn
Mr WJD Broad
Mr ERT Jeens
Mr PJR Holden
Dr JDS Langley
Mr K OLoghlen
Mr R Stewart

Mr MCJ Button
Mr CJ Watson
Mr TJD Raincock
Mr MC Cooper
Mr ANR Walker
Mr CJ Mitchell
Mr T Cubitt

Mr RW Hallows
Mr J Corbett

Mr KWD Ramsey
Mr BMA Stevens
Mr TJ Bullock
Mr SH Wingrove
Mr D Calvert

Mr AR McLeod
Mr RJ Mace

Mr ASO Stewart
Mr MJ Ensor

Mr HJM Awin

Mr WCP Richards
Mr KB Hill

Miss LG Taylor
Mr JMA Thompson
Mr AP Barnes

Mr JF Lawrie

Mr DFP Richards
Mr F Mohideen
Sgt SDJ Glanville
Mr SC Postins

XS
XS
X

XS
XS
XS
X

XS
XS
XS
X

XS
XS
XS
XS
X

XS

X X X X

Welwyn Phoenix

Old Epsomian RC
Welsh RA

OGRE

Exonia & Tiverton RC
Natives RC

OGRE

Wandsworth FBRC
Uppingham Veterans RC
Old Epsomian RC
Ulster SASC

Old Framlinghamians RC
Cardinals

OGRE

Cornwall RC

City RC

Old Epsomian RC
City RC

Langar RC

Canberra RC
RAFTRC

ATSC

NLRC

Elizabeth College
Old Guildfordians RC
Old Epsomian RC
Gunroom Lizards
Wandsworth FBRC
Old Epsomian RC
Central Bankers RC
Bedfordians RC

Old Stamfordians
Old Marlburian RC
DCRA

RAF Air Cmd

NLRC

5VVVV5VVV5
VV5VV5VVV5
V5VVVVV5V5
VV5VVVVV55
VVVV5VVV55
5V5VV55VVvV
VV55V55VVV
V55V5VV5VV
VVV5V555VV
55V5VVVV5V
VVV555VV5V
V5V5VVV55V
VV55V5VVV5
VVV5V5V5V5
VVVV5V55V5
5VVVVV5V55
V55V555VVvV
55V5V5V5VV
55VVV555VV
V55V5V5V5V
V55VV55V5V
VV5V555V5V
5V5V5VV5V5
55VVVV55V5
5555V5V5vVY
5V555V55VV
555VV555VvV
555VV555vvV
5V555VV55V
5V5V5V55V5
VV55V5V555
5V55555V5V
V5555V555V
55555VV555
555555V555
555555555

50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.3v
50.3v
50.2v
50.1v
50.1v



