Times

300x

Result of Tie

The Times Publishing Co. Ltd. Challenge Cup, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00					
1 Miss AP Good	XS	BYSA	VVVVVVVV	50.10v	£ 4
			Tie: 25.3v		
				X Class	Tankard
A Cilver Per and C20 00					
A Silver Bar and £20.00	VC		100000000	FO 40:	C 4
2 Miss JM Hince	XS	Old Wellingtonians	VVVVVVVV	50.10v	£ 4
			Tie: 24.3v		
A Bronze Bar and £10.00					
	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVVVVVV	50.10v	£ 4
3 Mr JEM Bellringer	۸3	Old Epsoillali RC	Tie: 24.2v	30.100	L 4
			11e. 24.2V		
Winner of a Bronze Bar					
4 Mr AR Radkovskii	AS	BYSA	5VVVVVVVV	50.9v	£ 4
				A Class	Tankard
5 Mr TA Ringer	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	VV5VVVVVV	50.9v	£ 4
5 Mr JD Warburton	XS	Huddersfield RC	VV5VVVVVV	50.9v	£ 4
7 Mr RSF Shouler	XS	Surrey RA	VVVVV5VVV	50.9v	£ 4
7 Capt NJ Ball	Χ	Wellington College	VVVVV5VVV	50.9v	
9 Dr BJ Winney	Χ	Old Berkhamstedians	V55VVVVVV	50.8v	
10 Mr TJ Bourne	Т	Old Cranleighans	VVVV55VVVV	50.8v	
		-		T Class Tankard	
11 Cdt A Patel	TS	Epsom College	VVVV5VV5VV	50.8v	£ 4
			Highest Tyro I	Jnder 25 Prize o	of £20.00
12 Mr R Birtwistle	Χ	Manydown RC	VVVVV55VV	50.8v	
12 Mr CP Weeden	Χ	NLRC	VVVVV55VV	50.8v	
14 Mr MJ Keel	OS	NLRC	VVV5VVVV5V	50.8v	£ 4
				O Class	Tankard
15 Mr PD Sykes	XS	Bedfordians RC	5VVVVVVV 5	50.8v	£ 4
16 Mr RL Eayrs	Α	Dursley	V5VVVVVV 5	50.8v	
17 Mr JPL Sweet	OS	NLRC	VVVV5VVVV5	50.8v	£ 4
18 Mr HJ Hamlyn	TS	Epsom College	55V5VVVVVV	50.7v	£ 4
19 Mr G Woodman	Χ	DCRA	V55VVV5VVV	50.7v	
20 Mr JL Brooking	Χ	NLRC	V5V5VV5VVV	50.7v	
21 Mr JWA Alexander	XS	Tyrone	VVV55V5VVV	50.7v	£ 4
22 Mr GV Feast	Α	LMRA	55VVVV5VV	50.7v	
23 Mr NNT Kerins	Χ	Guernsey RC	5V5VVV5VV	50.7v	
24 Mr S Bland	XS	CTV SC	VV55VVV5VV	50.7v	£ 4
25 Mr JRL Burch	X	Surrey RA	VV5V5VV5VV	50.7v	
26 Miss NI Barnes	0	Bedfordians RC	VVV5V5V5VV	50.7v	
27 Mr JD Mallabone	OS	Oxford University RC	VVVV555VV	50.7v	£ 4
28 Mr JG Trembath	A	City of Newcastle RC	5VV5VVV5V	50.7v	
29 Mr CD Heales	X	OGRE	V5VV5VVV5V	50.7v	
29 Mr AC Thomson	X	West Suffolk RC	V5VV5VVV5V	50.7v	
29 Mr C Mallett	Х	Jersey RC	V5VV5VVV5V	50.7v	
32 Mr MJ Whatton	0	Old Wellingburian	5VVVV5VV5V	50.7v	

33 Dr JO Ahrens	XS	Peninsula RC	V5VVV5V5V	50.7v
34 Mr EWW Feast	Α	Hertfordshire RA	VV5VVV5V5V	50.7v
35 Mr OR Farrell	Α	Old Wellingtonians	VVVV5V5V5V	50.7v
36 Mr AD Hunter	XS	NLRC	5VVVVV55V	50.7v
37 Mr DJ Curtis	AS	Club 25	55VVVVVV 5	50.7v £ 4
37 Mr M Liversage	Χ	Altcar RC	55VVVVVV 5	50.7v
39 Miss A Ross	0	Dollar Academy	5V5VVVVV 5	50.7v
40 Mr CA Brook	Χ	LMRA	5VVV5VVVV5	50.7v
				Last 'X' In
41 Mr WP Cubitt	0	ATSC	VVV5VVV5V5	50.7v
42 Mr JA Watson	AS	Uppingham Veterans RC	55VVV55VVV	50.6v £ 4
43 Mr GPC Bramwell	Α	Altcar RC	V55V5VVV5V	50.6v
44 Mr HB Thomson	Α	NLRC	VV55VV5V5V	50.6v
45 Mr DH Acton	Α	BYSA	VVV5V5V55V	50.6v
46 Mr RAV Hebblethwaite	Α	LMRA	V5V55VVVV5	50.6v
47 Cpl LKJ Leung	TS	Epsom College	V5VV55VVV5	50.6v £ 4
48 Mr GD Palmer	Α	Wandsworth FBRC	55VVVVV5V5	50.6v
49 Mr RI Coventry	OS	Manchester RC	55V555VVVV	50.5v £ 4
50 Mr RJSG Clark	Α	RAFTRC	V55V555VVV	50.5v
51 Dr MW Wrigley	Α	NLRC	5VV5555VVV	50.5v
52 Mr ATB Tompson	0	Old Wellingburian	55VV55V5VV	50.5v
53 Mr D de Vere	AS	Old Marlburian RC	5VV55V55VV	50.5v £ 4
				Last 'A' In
53 Mr PA Hatfield	0	NRA	5VV55V55VV	50.5v
55 Capt JN Lowe	TS	ATSC	VV555V55VV	50.5v £ 4
56 Cdt GM Bohn	Т	BCRT	5VV55VV55V	50.5v
57 Mr WJM Bacon	TS	Cambridge University RA	V5VV55V5V5	50.5v £ 4
58 Mr JT Kennedy	OS	Nottingham City RC	5V55VVVV55	50.5v £ 4
59 Mr T Steele	0	Ulster RA	VV5VV55V55	50.5v
60 Mr HEJ Welch	0	Bunhill Rifle Club	555V55VVV5	50.4v
61 Mr BHC Whitley	TS	Epsom College	555V5VV5V5	50.4v £ 4
62 Mr R Ellis	0	Surrey RA	55VV5VV555	50.4v
63 Mr RD Lindsay	0	NLRC	5555V55V5V	50.3v
64 Mr NP Moxon	OS	RAFTRC	555V555VV5	50.3v £ 4
65 Cdt LCpl R Celesia	OS	UKCRT	55VV4VVVV	49.7v £ 4
66 Ms J Shen	Т	Uppingham School	V54VV5VVVV	49.7v
67 Cdt HS Jones	Т	UKCRT	55VVV4VVVV	49.7v
68 Mr D Wild	Т	NLRC	54VVVV5VV	49.7v
69 Mr BDW Parsons	0	RAFTRC	VVV4V5V5VV	49.7v
70 Mr AR Le Quesne	TS	Jersey RC	VV5VVVV45V	49.7v
71 Mr JM Picariello	Т	Stock Exchange RC	V55VVVV4V	49.7v
72 Dr NAD Pasternak-Albert	TS	BYSA	45VVVVVV5	49.7v
73 Dr JS Rennie	0	East of Scotland RC	VVV5VV4VV5	49.7v
74 Mrs DA Thompson	OS	Jersey RA	4VVVVV5V5	49.7v £ 4
75 Mr WA Morriss	0	BCRT	55VVVVVV4	49.7v
76 Mr BN Craig	OS	OCRA	5VV554VVVV	49.6v
77 Mr B Vary	T	CURA	4VV55V5VVV	49.6v
78 Mr H Mooiman	OS	KSV Rotterdam	V5V5V45VVV	49.6v
79 Mr MJ Stewart	OS —	Guernsey RC	545VVV5VV	49.6v
80 Mr OJ Christy	T	Sedbergh School	5V5VV4V5VV	49.6v
81 Mr JWE Lothian	0	Old Epsomian RC	V55V5VV4VV	49.6v
82 Miss GC McCaig	T _	Dollar Academy	5VV5V5VV4V	49.6v
83 Cdt OW Rankin	T	Greshams RC	V5VV5V5V4V	49.6v
84 Miss ZNK Moir	T	Epsom College	5VV54VVV5	49.6v
85 Mr RS Darwish	TS	UKCRT	V5V5V5VVV4	49.6v
86 Mr M Reid	0	LMRA	VVV5V5VV54	49.6v
87 Mr TS Craig-Fleming	OS —	Old Lancing Rifle Club	V54555VVVV	49.5v
88 Cdt Sgt B Morris	Т	BCRT	5V545VV5VV	49.5v

89	Mr OJ Rolfe	OS	NLRC	V5V5V455VV	49.5v
90	Mr DJH Birrell	0	NLRC	VVV55554VV	49.5v
91	Mr NS Roberts	0	Ibis RC	V555V4VV5V	49.5v
					Last 'O' In
92	Mr AC Gauci	Т	UKCRT	VV45VV5V55	49.5v
93	Mr SF Oldridge	TS	Jersey RA	V5V5VV55V4	49.5v
94	Cdt Sgt A Goulty	Т	Pates Grammar CCF	545VV555VV	49.4v
95	Miss AE Jallot	TS	Epsom College	V5455VV5V5	49.4v
96	Mr SM Turner	Т	Oakham School	554VVV55V5	49.4v
97	Miss RM Weinberger	TS	UKCRT	55VV45VV55	49.4v
98	Miss AB Dorey	TS	Elizabeth College	V5V54VV555	49.4v
99	Cdt Cpl TZ Maxwell Randeria	Т	BCRT	VV4VVV4VVV	48.8v
100	Mr GJ Maas	Т	ATSC	VVV4VVV4V	48.8v

Last 'T' In

Mr NJ Verduyn	XS	Welwyn Phoenix	5VVVV5VVV5	50.7v
Mr WJD Broad	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VV5VV5VVV5	50.7v
Mr ERT Jeens	Χ	Welsh RA	V5VVVV5V5	50.7v
Mr PJR Holden	XS	OGRE	VV5VVVV55	50.7v
Dr JDS Langley	XS	Exonia & Tiverton RC	VVVV5VVV55	50.7v
Mr K OLoghlen	XS	Natives RC	5V5VV55VVV	50.6v
Mr R Stewart	Χ	OGRE	VV55V55VVV	50.6v
Mr MCJ Button	XS	Wandsworth FBRC	V55V5VV5VV	50.6v
Mr CJ Watson	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	VVV5V555VV	50.6v
Mr TJD Raincock	XS	Old Epsomian RC	55V5VVVV5V	50.6v
Mr MC Cooper	Χ	Ulster SASC	VVV555VV5V	50.6v
Mr ANR Walker	XS	Old Framlinghamians RC	V5V5VVV55V	50.6v
Mr CJ Mitchell	XS	Cardinals	VV55V5VVV5	50.6v
Mr T Cubitt	XS	OGRE	VVV5V5V5V5	50.6v
Mr RW Hallows	XS	Cornwall RC	VVVV5V55V5	50.6v
Mr J Corbett	Χ	City RC	5VVVVV5V55	50.6v
Mr KWD Ramsey	XS	Old Epsomian RC	V55V555VVV	50.5v
Mr BMA Stevens	Χ	City RC	55V5V5V5VV	50.5v
Mr TJ Bullock	Χ	Langar RC	55VVV555VV	50.5v
Mr SH Wingrove	XS	Canberra RC	V55V5V5V	50.5v
Mr D Calvert	Χ	RAFTRC	V55VV55V5V	50.5v
Mr AR McLeod	Χ	ATSC	VV5V555V5V	50.5v
Mr RJ Mace	Χ	NLRC	5V5V5VV5V5	50.5v
Mr ASO Stewart	AS	Elizabeth College	55VVVV55V5	50.5v
Mr MJ Ensor	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	5555V5V5VV	50.4v
Mr HJM Awin	Χ	Old Epsomian RC	5V555V55VV	50.4v
Mr WCP Richards	XS	Gunroom Lizards	555VV555VV	50.4v
Mr KB Hill	AS	Wandsworth FBRC	555VV555VV	50.4v
Miss LG Taylor	AS	Old Epsomian RC	5V555VV55V	50.4v
Mr JMA Thompson	XS	Central Bankers RC	5V5V5V55V5	50.4v
Mr AP Barnes	Α	Bedfordians RC	VV55V5V555	50.4v
Mr JF Lawrie	AS	Old Stamfordians	5V55555V5V	50.3v
Mr DFP Richards	Χ	Old Marlburian RC	V5555V555V	50.3v
Mr F Mohideen	Χ	DCRA	55555VV555	50.2v
Sgt SDJ Glanville	Χ	RAF Air Cmd	555555V555	50.1v
Mr SC Postins	Χ	NLRC	55V555555	50.1v